



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5290/2024**

SATISH KUMAR NANGIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jeewan Chandra, Mr. S. Firoz,
Mr. Rizwan, Mr. Azadar Husain, Ms.
Sachi Chopra and Ms. Nistha Sinha,
Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State
with SI Pavan Kumar, P.S. DIU/SED.
Mr. Deepak Vohra and Mr. Nishant
Gupta, Advocates for respondent
No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

01.08.2024

CRL.M.A. 20244/2024

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5290/2024, CRL.M.A. 20243/2024

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks copy of the petition. Let the same be supplied by the counsel for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 11.09.2024.
3. In the meantime, let Status Report be placed on record.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

ga