



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5290/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20243/2024**

SATISH KUMAR NANGIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vijay Dala, Advocate (Proxy) for
Ms. Somnath Bharti, Advocate along
with the petitioners in person

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
29.11.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prayed for three weeks' time to file rejoinder of the reply filed by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 2. Let the same be filed within three weeks as prayed.

List on 14th February, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024

gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any