



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5290/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20243/2024**

SATISH KUMAR NANGIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Somnath Bharti and Mr. Anand
Prakash Gautam, Advs. along with
petitioners.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with S.I.
Pavan Kumar, DIU/South East, Delhi.
Mr. Deepak Vohra and Mr. Akash
Tiwari, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **14.02.2025**

It is already 5:45 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 26.03.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025

aj