



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5290/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20243/2024 STAY**

SATISH KUMAR NANGIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Somnath Bharti, Mr. Gautam
Anand Prakash, Advocates with Mr.
Satish Kumar Nangia, Mr. Desh
Bandhu Nangia in person.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

26.03.2025

%

Accommodation requested on behalf of respondent No. 2 on the
ground that main counsel is indisposed.

Re-notify on 24.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 26, 2025/vd/f