



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5290/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20243/2024 STAY, CRL.M.A. 21306/2025 FOR BRINGING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT DEVELOPMENTS, CRL.M.A. 21307/2025 EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES ETC

SATISH KUMAR NANGIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash Gautam, proxy
counsel along with petitioner in
person

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with SI Pavan Kumar.
Mr. Nishant Gupta, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

24.07.2025

%

At joint request of the learned counsel for parties, list on 27.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 24, 2025/vd