



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5290/2024& CRL.M.A. 20243/2024 STAY, CRL.M.A.
21306/2025 FOR BRINGING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT
DEVELOPMENTS, CRL.M.A. 21307/2025 EXEMPTION
SATISH KUMAR NANGIA & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP with SI
Naveen.
Mr. Somnath Bharti, Mr. Deepak
Vohra, Mr. Yuvv Wadhwa, Mr.
Akash Tiwari, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
27.11.2025

%

1. The Ld. Counsel for the respondents submits that supplementary charge sheet has been filed which contains accusations against PW Atar Singh. He seeks time to place on record the copy of supplementary charge sheet.
2. Let the same be filed on or before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 10.03.2026

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/lks/ma