



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5290/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20243/2024, CRL.M.A. 21306/2025, CRL.M.A. 21307/2025, CRL.M.A. 20243/2024, CRL.M.A. 21306/2025

SATISH KUMAR NANGIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Somnath Bharti and Ms.Kashish Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the State
Mr. Deepak Vohra, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

10.03.2026

%

1. This Court notes that order dated 27.11.2025 has not been complied yet. Let the same be complied with, before the next date of hearing.
2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks adjournment on the ground of non-availability of the main counsel.
3. List for final disposal on 24.08.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 10, 2026/ns/ R