



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5290/2024**

SATISH KUMAR NANGIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Somnath Bharti, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Mr. Rohan Mittal and Mr. Rohan
Bhati, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

**CRL.M.A. 13512/2026 (condonation of delay of 493 days) in CRL.M.C.
5290/2024**

1. List on date already fixed i.e., 24.08.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/vc/r